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Start : 11:00, End : 13:13

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC AUT EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:36.014 44 - - 1:36.014
2 YOSHIMURA SERT MOTUL FRA EWC Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:36.682 26 0.668 0.668 1:36.287
3 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:36.704 32 0.690 0.022 1:36.642
4 F.C.C. TSR Honda France JPN EWC Honda CB R1000 1:36.705 32 0.691 0.001 1:36.408
5 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE TRICKSTAR FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:36.723 44 0.709 0.018 1:36.712
6 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BEL EWC BMW S1000RR 1:36.852 35 0.838 0.129 1:36.609
7 MOTO AIN FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:36.956 43 0.942 0.104 1:36.731
8 VRD IGOL EXPÉRIENCES FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:37.320 45 1.306 0.364 1:37.151
9 Team LRP Poland POL EWC BMW S1000RR 1:37.634 43 1.620 0.314 1:37.634

10 ERC Endurance Ducati GER EWC Ducati Panigale 1:37.666 29 1.652 0.032 1:37.420
11 MACO RACING Team SVK EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.163 22 2.149 0.497 1:37.923
12 3ART BEST OF BIKE FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.302 32 2.288 0.139 1:37.970
13 Wójcik Racing Team POL EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:38.689 37 2.675 0.387 1:38.530
14 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:38.813 36 2.799 0.124 1:38.554
15 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 SUI EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.080 54 3.066 0.267 1:38.746
16 National Motos FRA SST Honda CB R1000 1:39.096 28 3.082 0.016 1:38.824
17 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.148 31 3.134 0.052 1:38.790
18 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FRA SST Honda CB R1000 1:39.246 29 3.232 0.098 1:38.929
19 No Limits Motor Team ITA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.294 26 3.280 0.048 1:39.228
20 METISS JBB FRA EXP Metiss 1:39.481 25 3.467 0.187 1:39.368
21 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.482 30 3.468 0.001 1:39.267
22 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:39.488 38 3.474 0.006 1:38.666
23 Wójcik Racing Team 2 POL SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.553 20 3.539 0.065 1:39.253
24 TEAM Univers racing/ACRacing FRA SST BMW S1000RR 1:39.656 33 3.642 0.103 1:39.656
25 PITLANE ENDURANCE - JP3 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:39.664 55 3.650 0.008 1:39.580
26 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:39.820 31 3.806 0.156 1:39.652
27 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.209 34 4.195 0.389 1:39.642
28 Slider Endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.217 38 4.203 0.008 1:40.114
29 Team Aviobike ITA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.287 39 4.273 0.070 1:39.812
30 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 GER EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.335 21 4.321 0.048 1:40.199
31 FALCON RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.598 31 4.584 0.263 1:40.491
32 PLAYERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:40.730 39 4.716 0.132 1:40.720
33 TEAM LE MANS 2 ROUES FRA SST Aprilia RSV4 1:40.772 18 4.758 0.042 1:40.772
34 gt endurance FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:40.875 49 4.861 0.103 1:40.645
35 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:41.046 47 5.032 0.171 1:40.904
36 team space moto FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:41.324 39 5.310 0.278 1:40.991
37 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:41.662 25 5.648 0.338 1:41.549
38 Mana-au Competition FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:41.667 35 5.653 0.005 1:41.505
39 TMC 35 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:41.820 32 5.806 0.153 1:41.369
40 Moto sport endurance #20 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:41.859 20 5.845 0.039 1:41.839
41 TEAM RACING 85 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:42.297 17 6.283 0.438 1:41.921
42 FAST TEAM RACING FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:42.413 29 6.399 0.116 1:41.448
43 TEAM LH RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:42.649 14 6.635 0.236 1:42.475
44 Knigtyre Fullgas Racing Team FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:42.678 24 6.664 0.029 1:42.092
45 Z RACING ITA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:42.935 32 6.921 0.257 1:42.918
46 MOTOSTAND ENDURANCE FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:43.189 16 7.175 0.254 1:42.671
47 TEAM 202 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:43.719 38 7.705 0.530 1:43.294
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